Mid-West ®
Instrument
       1    MODEL 146  SPECIFICATIONS    *(Contact Factory for O.E.M. pricing)
146-AW-00-OO, 1000 PSIG Working Pressure,  Aluminum Body, Buna N Diaphragm and
Seals, 316 S.S. Internal Metal Parts, Ceramic Magnet, 1/8” FNPT Bottom Connections,
±5% F.S. Accuracy (Ascending), Range:   0-50” H2O To  0-30 PSID
146-BW-00-OO, Same as above except Brass Body
146-SW-00-OO, Same as above except 316 Stainless Steel Body
Part Numbering System (Options)
                 1        4     6       A    W       0      0       O       O     O
1  Basic Model Number 8   Electrical Specifications**
A.  SPDT,   3W, 0.25 Amp, 125 VAC/VDC (Flat-Pack)
2  Body Material  C.  SPST, 60W, 3.0 Amp, 240 VAC/VDC
(Not available for Flat-Pack)
A.  Aluminum Z.  Special
 B.  Brass
S.  316 S.S.
Z.  Special
**Product of switching voltage and current
  shall not exceed the power rating.  Ratings
3   Dial(s) are resistive load.
W.  One     7   Electrical Configuration
X.  Two
Z.  Special A.  1 Switch (non-adjustable)
B.  2 Switches (non-adjustable)
C.  1 Switch,  (non-adjustable), DIN Plug-In Connector
D.  1 Switch,  Flat-Pack (non-adjustable)
4   Diaphragm and Seal Elastomers E.  2 Switches,  Flat-Pack (non-adjustable)
F.  1 Switch, Flat-Pack (± 15% adjustability)
0.  Buna N G.  2 Switches, Flat-Pack (± 15% adjustability)
1.  Viton  Z.  Special
2.  Silicone 6  Options
4.  Neoprene (25 psid & below)     O.  None
5.  Ethylene Propylene            Z.  Special
9. Special
5  Connections
              0.  1/8” FNPT Bottom Connection
9. Special
*Based on minimum purchase of 100 units with minimum 50 units per shipment.
BULLETIN NO. 146/00
      EFFECTIVE 6/00
(SUPERSEDES SD/146/98A)